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1. POWER: Power indicator light.

2. VOLUME: Volume knob, used to adjustment the volume level.

3. CROSSOVER: Frequency adjustment knob, used to adjust the sound character with the
main speaker, adjustment range: 40Hz~200Hz.

4. PHASE: Phase adjustment knob, adjust the naturalness of the sound, adjustment range:
0°~180°.

5. LINE IN: 6.35mm audio input interface.

6. INPUT: Audio input interface, used to connect other audio devices for audio input.

7. POWER: Power switch, used to turn on or off the device.

8. INPUT VOLTAGE: Input voltage for switching the device,110V~120V / 220V~240V.

9. POWER SOCKET: Power supply port for connecting the power cord socket.
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MATTERS OF SAFETY FIRST

Based on security, before the correct use of this product, please carefully read through the instructions again.
After reading, please keep it for future reference.

< MATTERS OF SAFETY FIRST > is to prevent harm to you or others, property loss, to a variety of pattern identification.
The identification and significance of pattern, please fully understand before you continue reading.

A WARN | NG If ignore this logo, misuse, may cause serious injury or even death.

A CAUT | ON If ignore this logo, misuse, may cause damage of the goods or injuries.

PATTERN REPRESENTATION OF CASES
/\ Markis told to pay attention to the content ( with a warning ). Pattern of the intermediate drawing attention
to concrete content
( this description refers to the attention of electric shock ).

© Mark is to inform the prohibited acts. Pattern of intermediate describe specific content prohibited.
(left picture it means no decomposition ).

@ Mark is inform compulsive behavior, content. Pattern of the intermediate drawing indicates the specific content
( this description refers to the power plug from the socket ).

WARN ING

B FAULT STATE DO NOT CONTINUE TO USE

@ In case, continue to use the emergence of smoke, odor, noise and other abnormal condition, will cause fire,
A % electric shock, amplifier fault.Immediately turn off the amplifier, must pull out the power plug from the socket.
Confirmation until stopped smoking, to rely on sales shop.

Il DO NOT TRANSFORMAT ION

® @ Don't alter or decomposition of the products. May result in fire, electric shock.

B DON NOT PUT IN THE POSITION OF WATER

® ® This product can not be water, do not get wet. Water, wet may result in fire, electric shock.In the rainy day,
snow day, coast, water use should be paid special attention to the.

Bl CANNOT BE WATER CONTAINERS ARE PLACED

® @ Don't use a vase, potted plant, glass, cosmetics, pharmaceuticals, container with water and small metal ite-
ms in the product.The water spill, into the inside of the machine will cause fire, electric shock.

0 @ |In case of the machine, water, immediately turn off the amplifier, unplug the power plug from the socket, an-
d then contact the sales shop.Continue to use, will cause fire, electric shock.

Il DON NOT BE FOREIGN BODY INTO THE INTERIOR

A ®n case, foreign body into the machine, turn off the amplifier power, unplug the power plug from the socket,
and then contact the sales shop.Continue to use, will cause fire, electric shock.



CAUTION

B INSTALLING

@ Can not be placed in the shaking of the table upper unstable place. Falling down, falling down can lead to
injuries.

@ Move the product, do not hand grasping the iron net, the speaker unit. May cause injury.

@ Moving the product, turn off the amplifier, unplug the power plug from the socket, remove the speaker cable
and mobile.Or will lead to cable damage, cause fire, electric shock.

@ The product is placed on TV, audio equipment, do not move the product. Articles collapse cause injury.

@ This product can not be placed over 10kg weight and ratio of large size items.
The imbalance will make the goods fall, fall and hurt.

QOO

Il CAN NOT SET IN THE FOLLOWING AREAS

@ Can not be placed in the food processing machine, humidifier, steam soot place. May result in fire, electric
shock.

2R,

@ Can not be placed in damp, dusty places. May result in fire, electric shock.
Il ON CONNECTION

@ The machine and other audio equipment, television sets and other machine connection, please read
careful ly the instructions of each machine, Switch off the power supply, follow the instructions.

Il NOTE AT WHEN USING

e

0 @ Switch on the power set the volume to a minimum. All of a sudden loud noise can cause hearing impairment.

® @ Don't use long time voice distortion under the state. The speaker fever will cause fire
® @ Please don't sit on or suspended in the loudspeaker. Special attention should be paid to the child. Collapse,
damage can result in injury.

@ Cash card, disk with magnetic products do not close. The speaker magnetic will affect the products, the use
of data Disappear.



English
OWNER'’S THANK YOU VERY MUCH FOR PURCHASING THIS 8M3

SPEAKERS SYSTEM.

M AN U AL READ THE INSTRUCTION MANUAL CAREFULLY BEFFOR

USING THIS SPEAKERS SYSTEM SO THAT YOU CAN OPERATE
IT PROPERLY. AFTER YOU HAVE FINISHED, PUT THIS MANUAL
AWAY IN A SAFE PLACE FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.

INSTALLING OR SETTING THE SPEAKERS

@ This equipment should only be installed by a suitably experienced and qualified person.ls in no way responsible for accidents, injury or damage
caused by incorrect installation/setting up, misuse, modification or natural disasters.

@ Avoid installing the speakers in a location exposed to direct sunlight and high levels of humidity.Avoid also locations in the vicinity of stoves and other
sources of heat.

@ For low frequencies, it is possible to increase the level of bass sounds by positioning the speakers close to a wall (the maximum increase being
obtained for a position in a comer of the listening room).

@ This speaker system is not magnetically shielded. However, depending on the installation location, color distortion may occur if the speaker system
is intalled extremely close to the screen of a television set. If this happens, turn off the television, then turn it on again after 15 to 30 minutes. If the
problem persists, place the speaker system away from the television set.

BEFORE USE

@ The rated impedance of this speaker system is 8 Q.

@ Any connection or switching on or off of part of the audio system (CD player, tuner etc.) must be carried out after switching off the amplifier or at least
with the loudspeaker outlets disconnected (if the amplifier allows). Interference caused by these operations will otherwise reach the speaker and may
damage the treble loudspeaker units.

@ Do not force a low-power amplifier to produce a high level of sound as harmonic distortion increases rapidly in this situation and may pose a danger to
the treble speaker units.

@ When boosting particular frequencies using a graphic equaliser or bass and treble correctors, make sure that you do not increase the amplifier volume
excessively, as the speaker will be overloaded more quickly.

@ Avoid touching the diaphragms and suspensions of speakers units as they are fragile.

MAINTENANCE OF CABINET

@ When the cabinets are dirty, clean off the dirt with a soft cloth.

@ If the cabinets are very dirty, wipe them with a soft cloth dipped in a neutral solvent diluted with 5-6 times of water, and then wipe them with a dry cloth.
Never use thinners or alcohol since these substances can impair the finish of the cabinet. Also, avoid using insecticide and other sprays near the speakers.

NOTES

@ BMB may change the materials, manufacturing methods, or design of components, in part, for the purpose of product improvement. These actions are
routinely introduced into existing products without notice.Current BMB products may differ in some respects from published descriptions but are equal
to or better than the original design specifications unless otherwise noted.

@ In order to avoid damage to the audience's hearing and protect production equipment, it is recommended to restore the original volume when turning on
the device.

@ Do not move or open the device cover when power is on.



Chinese

1@)% -I;E' EH :l:; RGTE IR BMB 7 o
BRIt RSz, SFEREEERRES, DEEMRE.
Bixxkhl, FRERE, UEHRESE,

[BxzEsgars |
[ ] $?ﬁ5g??ﬁ§%%%,ﬁﬁi%ﬁﬁ%kﬁﬁ?iﬁoﬁ?%i%ﬂ%ﬁﬁ§~ﬁm\ﬂﬁﬁmi%ﬁﬁ$m$&~%ﬁﬁ%ﬁ%%ﬁ%,%ﬁ
AE—IH =T

BAEYPERREEMALEHNIEESENRE R, BARERELEAIPHEEHNENIL.

WFEE, INBE S ERELEENERIERREKE (BPERNETHEERAERTTUEXEEDIERRE) -

FHRAREHFERINE. WRFEFMEANESCL, WERANMNEHAESEN. IRHIIMER, BXHAEAN, RE 15~30 2 HEEHF
B MRILEAMAFE, BHHFRTERAVBE.

(& ma |
@ tIFERWEFEENA8Q,

® VREXRANHBELHAFRRFED (MRIHALT) BERT, & IFSXATRRERE—FS (CD FEHEHL. HWERE) . BN, XLg
ESBR TR ME R rT e RF H Eas T

O FEITERDEDH~ESETESRT, EXMERT, BREAAESTUEME, FAERAEGERAT.
O EAEMHERIAE. SEREFSERFENEN, BILERASYRNEE, SUHHERGREDH.
O EUMEFRFBTHRIEMBERSE. BHRSHR, BoME.

EEEs |
@ HEARAGRIR KT,

@ MEEFHEIETHE, BEMEEEM 5~6 FAKBRIHNPERFINKARIR, REBERTENTRIR. HOEEHELHMTERBEN. HKil.
FIREEUFRT, FUARSRTFEERE. 35, FOEGERMILERRRFISETER.

i
oH

[FE=n |
@ BMB AgEREfoitt FromeGE B ME A ENME . $E5EsSET, IEBREEESHSIANIMETR, BLASITEM,
HEjAY BMB ERAGEERLETESCEATHNHERERAR, ERIESHIRE, ENETFHMETERIZITRE,
@ HATEEMAXRITHINGEZEIHRG, BWUFNNREANBEE.
@ EIFEBERESTRIHRITHEEEN.



Arabic

. BMB D) s ) il oK) 5 ‘:~.~ ;g‘ Q‘ Sa
2 5 msaall Jadill aladiuy) Gladed se) B o p cDgeall pSa 138 alasiul 8 e “

Jiinsal) 3 el gyl Taan L BUERYI o s ¢ Lol 3

e i il Gk Ja|

Oe Aaalill Alall @iy Sl ¥l of Al of &alall e A s pedl IS Jeaty ¥ AS ) 5 i) G e s il al) 53 (addll U e il 38 ol 5 @
@a.).\L 3.\")\5 }i )gﬂiﬂ\ }i e\-\ﬁuy\ & g Ji @;.Al B J\.\:}I\ }i A_x:\S_)ﬂ\

AN jiae el g ol 350 e Al At W85 Y L das Aa ) Dl ) Guadl) ¢ g B A Ciseall e Cudih 5 Y @

(08 il el B 3a8 (S Al e Byl (A Cipall S g o ) el (s gtae el laadl (e 4 je e < suall G S g i€y alll @
L0588 e e s Cigeall S el ol Al 03 el 1) 5 3882 30 () 15 2 s A JS ey

Az Ja|

251 8 o Disuall LS A il e gliall @

& () s sl 5 Anardl al BV Jriie ) Lie 6 3o sl grandl QUi Qs Gy o Jss o Ja) oy @
By all e e S Jas 5955 Cose Ailaad) 038 W1 5 ¢ (Lo 7 sanne gl S IS 1)) V) e @ peall i€ il Jead ol @ eall S Jurs Cilsy)
Speall jSasaa g Jhe M g3

sall y€asan g Jhe g5 B Ao e I e 0 5Sy S8I 0 s 06K Coga ¢ Alladl o3 B 5 Aimidiall 5L G peall S el gl aaa 2l B Y @

Sl 30 Jranll ) 35 VI o puall yi€a ann 8 Adn jhe Baly S 5 Y cppnall 235 5 3 Cilanal &30 5 Gl maniat Slea ol Cila a1 Jolas pladind e @
A.r_‘)m.}sll).aj\

Leaali ¥ ¢ paall S oy gl 5i€a sas ) Galail) Aadail 5 31 ey ala uali Y @

gl e il

FlasYy HLal) Calait) Aae U (il dakad aladi) o 0 @

Y 5 leadanl Ails il dadad aladiul o ol clgadaill i) e 5 -Belally daiial) salaall cilpdal) L Aeels (i dalad aladiud a o las 18 Gl H<a S 13 @
Y ALEYL 5 peall e e Al ) o Y1 e ol sl gl S e (A1 ALl il sl cililaial sl o il sl Cadatll Jila aladiul oSa
sall 5 e ol 6 AN Akl ol &y el clapal aladiu) oSay Y ey

by |

o ) e A0 BMB cilaiie Calias a8 jled) 5 Alad) cilaiiall (8 cllaall o3 QL) ol e bale it a3 (ial e Y 1 i sSall llasanaill f aiaill 35k 5f o sall 53 BMB s 8 @
Lo il o ol apaaill claal sl 4 glase g 3 GDA e ai al Lo 0S5 dligns CVLaa (35 ) siiall

daettll ey die Y peall ana () 8352l (oo 53 ecland) 5 sl g 5 s ol e @

s ol Jleall el o Sl ol a3 Jlay @



Korean
BMB M|E2 7 UM FMHAM ZAE
Al.% AE-IECI=>|A_| I i =AM ZEAFEFLICE .

Ol A7 & S 5| Kol B ol Aet 252 2IsH AHS
HEME XHHI%Ul 104 EA|Z| HEEFLICH. LIS HZ &
TS & HE AR

EREER R

@ O|XNE2 Y3t = Eqstn 4% M| &AAS 7t ARt D7t 7bSELICH. 2MUES DR E= U, ¥R E AE, JHZE E= &t &Yl
B g dElE AT, g8 W 2RE XE 28 S LA HMede SEE K| ef&LIcH.

@ IHAZMOLt &7|7t B2 BHE0IM ANFHE MXISHK| OHMAIR . AEE e 7B 28 2ol MEE HX|5HK| 0HUAIL

@ H[o|ao| B, ALFE Mol 7t77to] AxISto] Hlo|A BiE g ZEtEs gugucr(/\mﬂa uh Tadofl MxIE B, HolA BlUe Srhsre S 9
&LICH).

[ ] OI MES &7 ath| 7|50| A&LICH. 20|79t TV & LT 7477t0]| HZAIZ|X| OHAAIR , TV MA0] S2{E+ &Lt o[2E d2, TV S 1

T 15-30 H0| ZTHEIF ChAl AR . 2H O] 27} KIS EIH TV Z2E| AL|7E el AR .

e |

® 0| An|7{o] W7 UT|EA 2L 8 QYL
e ALE T EE HAT AT M (B AL} SiSElE B9) 8 ATY W, OCle AL EE gn (CD B0l R S) § s
7 A1 DA %l SHE 29 , Ol2fE RRoR WAlEls ZHie ALZo] Eg OIxIA S EOILIZ ATl R0l A4 B + 2laLih
RSS2 KT Yo 2 BE ASCE MHSHTS x| 0HAAIS . 02f3 22, AT 9fT0| F7HEIH AL S £40| wE £ LI
28T ogatolx EE S, 18 UIIE BAHE X FU4SE A B2, RIS AL BB HOIX| DAL 2K &8 B9, AL
wal e etE T oA,

AL R0l ST HAHM AAHS BRIX| 0HIAIL . 2K 8 HP

&40l pelo| g4 laLct.

ALl7 9K B4 |

[ X )
0

2

1 >
Tl

»

*

10l

o

N

8 He RC22 MS ASHAAR
AL7{E HAH B 5-6 £2 S|4IE 54 S0jol M4 ¥R MO HOHAL I CHSOR U2 HOE MHS HOUAR AL, 14,
HIxl 2 7|6f shet 8 X ATI7 EX o 248 B 4 Uo22 AL FHIM 47 53t SFEE A IHIAIR . EH, AT FHoIM 45
& A8 3tx| OHalAl2
EENE |
@® BMB:= —?’——E’—&, HBMLS SHOZ S22 AT, M= 2 U

S e
LefCelX E= 2AS Aolich FAIDIHIELICH 8 THBMB MISE 01 SS0IA Kl
el 2 FP’ Ct 2oLt R=EtChs X0l HEELICH
HE2 H2AW HX2 42 X6 ?Ich BXE 2 I =) 2822 |ot= A0l EsLICL
S0 AN JAEs sHols EXE SH0IAL EHE e HE SAEO UASLICH

10



Indonesian

; : Terima kasih atas Anda telah membeli produk BM8 ini.
BUKU |nStrU kSI Sebelum menggunakan alat membesarkan suara ini, silahkan
membaca buku instruksi untuk mengoperasi dengan cara
tepat. Setelah membaca, silahkan menyimpannya dengan
baik untuk mendapat referensi di masa depan.

Cara instalasi atau pengaturan

@ Produk ini hanya boleh dipasang pelayan yang berpengalaman dan berkualifikasi instalasi untuk menginstalnya. Untuk kecelakaan , penyalahgunaan atau
kecederaan yang disebabkan oleh instalasi dan pengaturan yang tidak tepat atau bencana alam, Maafkan kami tak bisa menanggung jawab untuk semua.

@ Jangan memasang alat membesarkan suara ini di lingkungan yang langsung kena sinar matahari atau lingkungan yang sangat lembab. Jangan juga
menginstalnya di dekat kompor atau sumber panas lain.

@ Untuk suara rendah, Anda dapat menempatkan alat membesarkan suara dekat ke dinding untuk meningkatkan tingkat suara rendah (alat membesarkan
suara diletak di sudut ruangan bisa memaksimalkan meningkatkan).

@ Produk ini tidak memiliki fungsi melindungi dari magnet Jika alat membesarkan suara dan TV terlalu dekat , wama TV mungkin kabur. Jika ini terjadi, silahkan mematikan
TV, dan kemudian menunggu 15 sampai 30 menit dan menghidupkan TV lagi. Jika masalah ini berlanjut, memindahkan alat membesarkan suara jauh dari TV.

sebelum menggunakannya

@ Nilai standar impedansi alat membesarkan suara ini adala 8Q .

@ Anda harus mematikan kekuasaannya atau setidaknya melepaskan stekernya dari soket (jika kekuasaan bisa menahan) dulu, baru bisa menyambung
mengaktifkan atau menonaktifkan sistem audio atau bagiannya (pemutar CD, tuner, dll). Jika tidak, gangguan operasi itu bisa menyebabkan dan
mempengaruhi alat membesarkan suara dan mungkin merusakkan unit alat membesarkan suara .

@ Jangan memaksa alat ini menghasilkan suara tinggi dalam kekuasaan rendah, dalam kondisi ini, gelombang harmonik akan menjadi kacau secara pesat,
dan ini mungkin dapat merusak unit alat membesarkan suara.

@ Menggunakan equalizer grafis atau alat memperbaiki untuk suara rendah atau suara tinggi dan lain-lain untuk tambahan frekuensi tertentu, tidak boleh
berlebihan meningkatkan suara kekuasaan tinggi, atau pun alat membesarakan suara akan cepat membebani.

@ Jangan menyentuh selaput bergerak unit alat membesarkan suara sistem tergandung. Karena ini Lebih mudah terusak, jadi tak boleh sentuh.

pemeliharaan kotak alat pembesar suara

@ Menggunakan kain lembut untuk membersinkan debu dan kotoran.

@ Jika kotak alat membesarkan suara sangat kotor, silahkan membersihkannya dengan kain lembut yang dicelupkan dalam pelarut netral yang diencerkan 5
sampai 6 kali oleh air, dan kemudian menggunakan kain kering menggosoknya. Jangan menggunakan cairan tertipis,bensin, larutan membersih atau pelarut
kimia lainnya pada atau dekat kotak suara , karena ini mungkin dapat merusak permukaan kotak suara. Selain itu, jangan menggunakan pestisida atau
semprotan lainnya dekat alat membersarkan suara.

Hal-Hal Perhatian

@ BMB mungkin mengubah secara sebagian bahan, metode pembuatan atau desain dari komponen karena tujuan peningkatan produk. Operasi ini
biasanya diperkenalkan ke produk yang sudah ada tanpa pemberitahuan sebelumnya. Produk BMB saat ini mungkin berbeda dengan deskripsi yang
dirilis dalam beberapa hal, tetapi kecuali dijelaskan lain, sama atau lebih baik dari spesifikasi desain aslinya.

@ Untuk menghindari kerusakan pada pendengaran penonton dan peralatan, disarankan untuk mengembalikan volume asli saat menghidup-
kan telepon.

@ Jangan pindahkan atau buka penutup perangkat saat daya menyala listrik.
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Malay

Terima kasih atas Anda telah membeli produk BM8 ini.

BUKU arahan Sebelum memakai perkakas membesarkan bunyi ini, sila
membaca buku arahan untuk mengoperasi dengan cara tepat.
Setelah membaca, sila menyimpannya dengan baik untuk
mendapat referensi di masa depan.

Cara instalasi atau pengaturan

@ Produk ini hanya boleh dipasang pelayan yang berpengalaman dan berkualifikasi instalasi untuk menginstalnya. Untuk kecelakaan , penyalahgunaan atau
kecederaan yang disebabkan oleh instalasi dan pengaturan yang tidak tepat atau bencana alam, Maafkan kami tak bisa menanggung jawab untuk semua.

@ Jangan memasang perkakas membesarkan bunyi ini di lingkungan yang langsung kena sinar matahari atau lingkungan yang sangat lembab. Jangan juga
menginstalnya di dekat kompor atau sumber panas lain.

@ Untuk bunyi rendah, Anda dapat menempatkan perkakas membesarkan bunyi dekat ke dinding untuk meningkatkan tahap bunyi rendah (perkakas
membesarkan bunyi diletak di sudut ruangan bisa memaksimalkan meningkatkan).

@ Produk ini tidak memiliki fungsi melindungi dari magnet Jika perkakas membesarkan bunyi dan TV terlalu dekat , warna TV mungkin kabur. Jika ini
terjadi, sila mematikan TV, dan kemudian menunggu 15 sampai 30 menit dan menghidupkan TV lagi. Jika masalah ini berlanjut, memindahkan perkakas
membesarkan bunyi jauh dari TV.

sebelum memakainya

@ Nilai standar impedansi perkakas membesarkan bunyi ini adala 8Q.

@ Anda harus mematikan kuasanya atau setidaknya melepaskan palamnya dari soket (jika kuasa bisa menahan) dulu, baru bisa menyambung, mengaktifkan
atau menonaktifkan sistem audio atau bagiannya (pemutar CD, tuner, dll). Jika tidak, gangguan operasi itu bisa menyebabkan dan mempengaruhi perkakas
membesarkan bunyi dan mungkin merosakkan unit perkakas membesarkan bunyi .

@ Jangan memaksa perkakas ini menghasilkan bunyi tinggi dalam kuasa rendah, dalam kondisi ini, gelombang harmonik akan menjadi kacau secara cepat,

dan ini mungkin dapat merosak unit perkakas membesarkan bunyi..

Memakai equalizer grafis atau perkakas memperbaiki untuk bunyi rendah atau bunyi tinggi dan lain-lain untuk tambahan frekuensi tertentu, tidak boleh

berlebihan meningkatkan bunyi kuasa tinggi, atau pun perkakas membesarakan bunyi akan cepat membebani.

@ Jangan menyentuh selaput bergerak unit perkakas membesarkan bunyi sistem tergandung. Kerana ini Lebih mudah terosak, jadi tak boleh sentuh.

penyelenggaraan peti perkakas pembesar bunyi

@ Memakai fabrik lembut untuk membersinkan debu dan kotoran.

@ Jika peti perkakas membesarkan bunyi sangat kotor, sila membersihkannya dengan fabrik lembut yang dicelupkan dalam pelarut netral yang diencerkan 5
sampai 6 kali oleh air, dan kemudian memakai fabrik kering menggosoknya. Jangan memakai cairan tertipis,bensin, larutan membersih atau pelarut kimia
lainnya pada atau dekat peti bunyi , kerana ini mungkin dapat merosak permukaan peti bunyi. Selain itu, jangan memakai pestisida atau semprotan lainnya
dekat perkakas membersarkan bunyi.

Hal-hal perhatian

@ BMB boleh mengubah bahan, kaedah pembuatan, atau reka bentuk komponen untuk tujuan penambahbaikan produk. Operasi itu biasanya diperkenalkan
kepada produk sedia ada tanpa notis. Produk BMB semasa mungkin berbeza dari keterangan yang diterbitkan dalam beberapa bidang, yang menyamai
atau lebih baik daripada spesifikasi reka bentuk asal kecuali dinyatakan lain.

@ Untuk mengelakkan kerosakan pada pendengaran dan peralatan penonton, disyorkan untuk memulihkan kelantangan asal apabila
menghidupkan telefon.

Dilarang mengalih atau membuka penutup peranti semasa kuasa dihidupkan.
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Russian

PykoBoacTBo no

Bbipaxaem 6rnarogapHoCTb 3a Bally NOKYMKy npogykuMm 8MaB.

[Mpocm BHMMATENBHO NPOYUTATb PYKOBOACTBO MO 3KCNyTauum
ONs1 nonb3oBaTenen nepes nosib3oBaHMeEM JaHHOW NpoAyKunen,

SKCI-”-IyaTaL“/I I/I 4YTOObI Bbl MONTHOCTLH) OCBOUIU pas3nnyHble (pyHKLI,VIVI OaHHOro

O60pyD,OBaHVIF|. npOCI/IM COXpaHATb aHHOE PYKOBOACTBO KakK
crneayet n NoNnoXuTb Ha yD,O6HOM MecCTe a51a CcrnpaBKW.

|O yCTaHOBKe UNnu cnocobax HacTpowkn

KeanuuumpoBaHHbIii NepcoHarn no MOHTaXYy C paLMOHarbHbIM OMbITOM TOMbKO AOMYCKaeTCst K MOHTaXyY AaHHON npoaykumm. Mbl He Hecem
OTBETCTBEHHOCTY 3a aBapuio, TPAaBMaTU3M UM COOTBETCTBEHHbIE NMOBPEXAEHWUS B CBS3V C HENPaBUITbHBIM MOHTaXeM, HaCTPOMKON, OLLIMBOYHBLIM
Nosb30BaHWeM, PEKOHCTPYKLMER NN CTUXUIAHBIMU GeacTBUSIMU.

Henb3s ycTaHOBUTL rPOMKOTOBOPUTESbL B OKPYXatoLLEN cpeae C HenocpeaCTBEHHbLIM COMHEYHbIM U3MyHeHNeM UM BIaXHOI. Taioke Hemnb3s yCTaHOBUTbL
OKOI10 MY UMK APYrx MCTOYHUKOB Tenna.

MOXHO yCUnMTb HU3KOYACTOTHbIE 3BYKW MyTEM YCTaHOBKM FPOMKOTOBOPUTESSt OKOMO CTEH (YCTaHOBUTL FPOMKOTOBOPUTENb B YraxX MOMELLEHMS!, YTOObI
YCUMWTb 3BYKM HWXKHWX YacTOT B MakcuMarnbHoON Mepe)

[aHHas npoayKuyst He obnagaeT SKpaHUpYyioLLe yHKLME OT MarHUTHOCTW. Ecnn rpoMKOroBopuTenb HAaXoaMTCS CIIULLKOM BrIM3KO K Teneemsopy, To
LIBETHOCTb TENeBM30pa MOXET OblTb CMYTHOW. [1py Takux crydasix MOXHO BbIKIOYaTb TENEBU30p, NOTOM BKoYaTh cHoBa Yeped 15 - 30MuH. HyxHo
YCTaHOBUTbL FPOMKOTOBOPUTENb YAanu OT TeneBn3opa, ecrin Takasi npobrema npofomkaeT CyLLecTBOBaTb.

I'Iepe,u, nonb3oBaHMEM

HomuHarnbHoe conpoTuBneHne AaHHOMO rPOMKOroBopuTens cocTasnsiet 8Q.

Hapo nopkntoyarts, BKIKOYaTh UK BbIKIHOYaTE ayayocUCTEMY UM YacTb (MNeep Ancka, TIOHEP W [P.) NPY BbIKIMKOYEHUN YCUNUTENS! MOLLIHOCTY UMK
no KpavHen Mepe, OTKITIO4YEHUN pasbema rPOMKOrOBOPUTENS (ECIM YCUIUTENb MOLLHOCTb JONycKaeTcsl). B npoTvBHOM criyyae Gecnopsiaki ¢ aTuMm
orepauysiMi MOTyT okaaaTb BMUSIHVE Ha FPOMKOTrOBOPUTESb U MOTYT NOBPEAUTL GIIOKY rPOMKOTOBOBPUTENSI.

Henb3s 3acTaBuTb YCUNUTENb MOLLHOCTU HU3KOW MOLLIHOCTY MPOU3HOCUTL 3BYKW BBICOKOTO TOHA. B TakoM Crydae rapMOHUYECKOE UCKaXKEHWUE PacTET PE3KO,
1 MOXET NoBPeAuTL BrIOKy rPOMKOTrOBOBPUTENSI.

Hernb3s NoBbILLaTh TOH YCUNUTENst MOLLHOCTU 6e3 NpeaenoB, Koraa yCnuTb OnpeaeneHHyto YacToTy C MOMOLLbI0 rpachuyeckoro GanaHeupa, unm
KOPPEKTOpa HKHWX WK BBICOKUX YaCTOT W Ap. B MPOTMBHOM Cryyae rpoMKOroBOpUTENb NEPErpyeH BbICTPo.

Henb3s Tporath konebatoLLyto NneHKy 1 NoABECHYH0 CUCTeMy Brioka rpoMKOroBopuTenst. Henb3as Tporatb B CBSA3U C UX XPYMNKOCTbHO.

O6cnyxvBaHVe aguHaMuka

BbITepeThb Nbinn 1 rpsian MArkom TPSINKOWA.

Ecnu anHaMuk oveHb rpsidHbIv, TO CrEAyeT BbITEPETb MSITKOI TPSAMKOW, 3aMOYEHHON HeWTparibHbIM pacTBopuTeneM, pasbaBneHHbIM Bogoi Ha 5-6paas.
Henb3s nonb3oBatbes pasbaButenem, 6eH3VHOM, OYMLLAIOLLIMM CPEACTBOM WU APYTUMUA XUMUYECKUMN PACTBOPUTENAMM U AP. Ha AMHAMUKaX UK OKONO
HUX, @ TO BO3MOXHO NOBPEAWTbL NOBEPXHOCTU AnHamMKa. Kpome Toro, Henb3si Nonb3oBaTbCs NECTULMAOM UM APYTIMU CrIPESiMU.

Ocobble nonoxeHus

BMB MOXeT 4aCTUYHO U3MeHsITb MaTepuar, METOA U3TOTOBMEHUSI UMK MPOEKTUPOBAHNE KOMMOHEHTOB C LiEMbio YITyuLleHUs NpoAykTa. ITv onepavmm
06bI4HO BBOASTCS B CYLLECTBYIOLLME NPOAYKTLI 63 NpeaBapuTensHOro yeeaomreHust. TekyLime npoayktsl BMB mMoryT otnnyarscst o ony6nmkoBaHHbIX
OMMCaHMI B HEKOTOPOW OBIAcTU, OAHAKO ECIU HE YKa3aHO MHOE, OHY PABHbI UM MPEBOCXOASAT NEPBOHAYANbHBIE CreundMKaLmmy NPOEKTUPOBaHWS.

Bo n3bexaHne noBpexaeHus criyxa 3puTeneii 1 yCTpoicTBa peKoMeHAYeTCs BOCCTaHaBNMBaTh FPOMKOCTb Ha UCXOAHOE 3HAYEHME NpW BKIO
YeHWUU yCcTpoicTBa.

3anpeLlaeTcs nepemellaTb U OTKPbIBATL KPbILLKY YCTPOACTBA NpY BKNIOYEHHOM MUTAHUU.
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Spanish

Gracias por comprar este producto BM8 .
Ma n Ual d e Antes de utilizar este altavoz, por favor lea detenidamente el

inStrU CCioneS manual de instrucciones para la operacion correcta. Luego de
leer todo el manual, por favor conservarlo adecuadamente,
sirviendo como documento de referencia en el futuro.

Sobre los modos de instalacién o de colocacién

@ Solamente el personal que cuenta con experiencias adecuadas y debidamente calificado esta habilitado para instalar el presente producto. No asumimos
ninguna responsabilidad por los accidentes, lesiones o dafios causados por instalacién o colocacién incorrecta, por uso indebido, por remodelacion o por
catastrofes naturales.

@ Se prohibe instalar el altavoz en un lugar expuesto a la luz solar o en un lugar muy himedo. También se prohibe instalarlo cerca de la estufa u otras fuentes de calor.

@ Respecto al sonido grave, puede reforzar el nivel de sonido grave al colocar el altavoz cerca de la pared (al colocar el altavoz en los rincones de las
habitaciones, puede reforzar el sonido grave en la mayor medida posible).

@ Elpresente producto no posee funciones de apantallamiento magnético. En caso de que el altavoz y el televisor estén demasiado cerca, el televisor refleja
colores pocos claros. Si aparece este tipo de situaciones, por favor apague el televisor, luego debe esperar 15 ~ 30 minutos para encenderlo nuevamente.
Si persiste este problema, por favor coloque el altavoz lejos de televisor.

Antes de su utilizacion

@ Laimpedencia nominal de altavoz es de 8 Q.

@ Debe conectar, encender o apagar el sistema de audio o parte de dicho sistema (reproductor de CD, sintonizador, entre otros) cuando el amplificador de
potencia esté pagado o de haber desconectado por menos el conector de altavoz (si esta permitido por el amplificador de potencia). En caso contrario, las
interferencias causadas por dichas operaciones afectaran el altavoz y puede dafar la unidad de altavoz.

@ Se prohibe forzar el amplificador de potencia para que produzca sonido a alto volumen, ya que bajo este tipo de situaciones, agravara rapidamente la
distorsién armoénica y puede dafar la unidad de altavoz.

@ Cuando utiliza ecualizador grafico o corrector de grave y agudo, entre otros, para reforzar la frecuencia especifica, debe cuidar de no aumentar
excesivamente el volumen de sonido del amplificador de potencia, en caso contrario provocara rapidamente la sobrecarga de altavoz.

@ Se prohibe tocar el diagframa y el sistema de suspension de la unidad de altavoz. Ya que ellos son muy susceptibles al deterioro, se prohibe tocarlos.

Mantenimiento de la caja acustica

@ Por favor utilice un pafiuelo suave para limpiar el polvo y la suciedad.

@ Silacaja acUstica esta extremadamente sucia, por favor utilice un pafiuelo suave y mojar el pafiuelo con solvente neutro diluido en agua que sea 5 ~ 6
veces la cantidad de dicho solvente, luego limpiarla con un pafiuelo seco. Se prohibe utilizar diluente, gasolina, detergente u otro solvente quimico para
limpiar la caja acustica o sus alrededores, en caso contrario puede dafiar la superficie de la caja acustica. Asimismo, por favor evite utilizar insecticida u
otros aerosoles cerca de altavoz.

Precauciones

@ BMB puede modificar en parte el material, el método de fabricacion o el disefio de los componentes, con el fin de mejorar el producto. Estas operaciones
se introducen normalmente en los productos existentes sin previo aviso. Los productos actuales de BMB pueden diferir en algunos aspectos de las
descripciones publicadas, pero son iguales o mejores que las especificaciones del disefio original, a menos que se indique lo contrario.

@ Para evitar dafios a la audicion de la audiencia y al aparato, se recomienda configurar al volumen inicial cuando se encienda.

@ Se prohibe mover o abrir la tapa del aparato mientras esté encendido.
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Viethamese
2 4 Cam on ban da chon mua sa&n phdm 8Ma3 nay.
S?Ch hU’O’ng Trwde khi st dung bo loa, hay doc ki sach hweng dan st
A ¥ dung dé thao tac dung cach. Sau khi doc hét, hdy bao quan
dan sw dung t6t d& tham khao ngay sau.

Phwong phap 1&p dat hodc thiét dat co lien quan

@ San pham nay chi danh cho nhan vién c6 kinh nghiém thich hop, co tw cach I&p dat thuc hién viéc 13p dat. Bbi voi nhitng sw ¢b, lam bi thuwong nguwdi hodc hw
héng cd lién quan do viéc 1ap dat, thiét dat, str dung khdng chinh xac, stra ddi thiét bj hodc thién tai gay ra, chiing toi khong thé chiu bat clr trach nhiém nao.

@ Dirng I3p dat bo loa trong mai trwong bj anh séng chiéu truc tiép hodc dac biét &m wét. Ciing dirng 1ap dat gan 16 Itra hodc cac ngudn nhiét khac.

@ Dbivéi am thép, co thé dat loa gan tuong Gé tang cuwong mirc am thap (khi dé&t loa & goc tucmg c6 thé tang cwcvng am thép & mirc cao nhét).

@ San pham nay khong co chwc nang chan ter. Neu dat bo loa qua gan may tivi thi mau séc cia tivi co thé bi me. Néu xay ra tinh hinh nay, hay tat may tivi, 15
dén 30 pht sau bat ngudn lai. Néu van d& nay van con, hay dat bo loa xa cach may tivi.

Trwdc khi st dung

Tré khang danh dinh cla loa nay la 8Q.

@ Phai ndi két, bat hoac tit hé théng am tan hodc bd phan clia né (may phat CD, may do séng v.v) & trang thai t&t may khuéch dai hoic it nhét cat mach 16
cém loa. Néu khdng, nhitng thao tac nay gay nhidu s& anh huwdng dén b loa va co thé lam hdng bd phan loa.

@ Dung cudng birc méy khuéch dai cong suét nhd phat ra am thanh am lugng cao, dudi tinh hinh nay, bién dang séng hai sé téng dir doi, c6 thé lam hdng b
phéan loa.

@ Khiting cwdng tan suét dac biét bang bo digu chinh am sac hoéc bd higu chinh am thap, am cao, dirng didu chinh qua cao am luong clia may khuéch dai,
néu khang, loa s& qué tai nhanh.

@ Dirng cham vao mang rung va hé thdng treo ctia bd phan loa. Vi chiing d& bi lam héng, cdm cham vao.

Bao dudng bo loa

@ Hay dung vai mém lau chui bui va chét ban.

@ Né&u bd loa qua ban, hay ding vai mém da cham dung dich trung tinh duoc pha lodng véi nwéc gap 5 dén 6 1an, sau d6 lau chiii bang vai kho. Birng st
dung chét pha loang, dau xang, chat vé sinh hodc cac dung dich héa hoc khac trén hodc & gan bd loa, néu khong thi cé thé lam tén thwong bé mét bd loa.
Ngoadi ra, dirng str dung thudc trir sau hodc thude phun khac xung quanh b loa.

Nhirng van dé can chu y

@ BMB cb thé thay dbi mét phan vat liéu phuong phap san xuét hodc thiét ke clia cac bd phan nham muc dich cai tién san pham Cac thao tac nay thwong
duoc ap dung cho céc san pham h|en c6 ma khang can thong bao Mot sb phwo'ng dién ctia cac san phdm BMB hién tai c6 thé khac véi cac mo ta da
cong bb, triv khi cé gidi thich riéng, néu khéng mac dinh thdng s ky thuat s& bang hoac tot hon céac thong sé ki thuat thiét ké ban dau.

@ D& tranh gay tdn thwong thinh giac va thiét bj ctia ban, nén didu chinh v& mirc am lwong ban daukhi bat thiét bi.

@ Khong di chuyén hoac mé nép thiét bi khi dang bat nguén.
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SPECIFICATIONS

System Type Active Subwoofer, Bass Reflex Type

Frequency Range(-10dB) 31Hz-200Hz
Power CoNSUMPLION .......ooiuiiiiiiiiiiieieeee e 300W
Dimensions (HXWXD) .....cccccooirininininiernnna 410mm x 400mm x 440mm
(16.1" x 15.7" x 17.3")

Shipping Dimensions (HXWxD) .......c.ccccceeueene 485mm x 470mm x 505mm
(19.1" x 18.5" x 19.9")

NEt WEIGNL ... 19.6kg(43.2Ibs)
Shipping Weight ..o 22.5kg(49.6lbs)
Input Connectors .. RCAx1,XLRx1
WOoOfEr UNit ... 308mm(12.1") Cone,
65mm (2.6") Voice Coil x 1

CONMTOIS .t Volume
Crossover (40Hz-80Hz-200Hz)

Phase (0°- 180°)

Indicator ...................... Power (ON:Green LED, During Startup: Red LED)
INPUt VOItAGE ..o AC 110V-120V 60Hz,
220V-240V 50Hz

Enclosure Construction ............ccccovevereneneneneneieeeen 15mm(0.6")MDF
ACCESSOMES ... Owner manual x1

Registration card x1

Gldal gall

Sl g i Tl asiiall (338 2a il G geall 5Sa alai
54200 - 5 31
L5300 .
440 (Gsanll) x a0 400 (gl Y1) x a0 410 (0=all). .. (Gend) X
(16.1" x 15.7" x 17.3")

505 (enl) X 2 470 (15 V) X 2 485 (L snl).... (ol X LS Y1 X i al) 05850 slad
(19.1" x 18.5" x 19.9")

L Y1 X apall) el sladl

(J5543.2) 23S 19.B..vouiirieicee e Gl o350
(Jh549.8) 428 22,5, ol 035
RCAXT, XLRXT oo Jia gl e
i e ((12.1") 20 308 (rhsde Bsiuinincieenes ALISH o il aa
1x (2.6") siadle 85
IS sl ama e SSall da )
(52200 - 34 80 - 3% 40) 223l b (adie
(0°-180°) Al sall (=i
(asY LED Ldize 1laxial) Alls ¢ und¥) LED e deall Ala) Gl Qi ... 554l
AC 110V=120V 8 B0..oeoeeieieieeio oo Jaadl sgall
220V-240V 5 » 50
(0.6") pa15 adaeall Aa 5l Al

3
NAE KB RIZA HE[S BT AIAE
e Lo = N 31Hz-200Hz

(16.1" x 15.7" x 17.3")

&E AFOIE (Z0IXUHBIXZ Ol 485mm x 470mm x 505mm

(19.1" x 18.5" x 19.9")
£, ..19.6kg (43.2lbs)
S S ..22.5kg (49.61bs)

....RCAx1, XLRx1

HIOU THE e z=28
EM4 X &5 (40Hz-80Hz-200Hz)

SIAH & E(0°-180°)

BAS... B AT (S AEH: =4 LED, ()| ALEH: ®2HA LED)
QB FQ e AC 110V-120V 60Hz,
220V-240V 50Hz

B 11 = 15mm (0.6") Y& 2
= O AEEYA x1

SSIE x1
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....................................................... REXNBRBIESHERRGR
31Hz-200Hz

(16.1"x 15.7" x 17.3")
....................................... 485mm x 470mm x 505mm
(19.1" x 18.5" x 19.9")

19.6kg(43.2lbs)

THES ..22.5kg(49.61bs)
EERRO . ....RCAx1, XLRx1
BEBFETT oo 308mm(12.1") K Z,
65mm (2.6") EEx1
FEHUTEIAR ©vovevveeeieeeeceeeee ettt BEE
SRZRIE¥5 HESA (40HZ-80HZ-200Hz)
HRGLAESR (0°- 180°)
FETRAT oo BE(TIERES: KGLED. FHIRE: L BLED)
MARE AC 110V-120V 60Hz,
220V-240V 50Hz
BB oo 15mm(0.6")Z2 1R
B e fERABRREX1
FEREIEFRX1
Spesifikasi
Tipe Sistem.....cccccvvvviiiiiiiiies Sistem subwoofer aktif jenis reflektif
Lingkup Frekuensi (-10dB) 31Hz-200Hz
Daya SISTEM ... e 300W
Ukuran Produk
(tinggi x lebar x kedalaman) ................... 410mm x 400mm x 440mm

(16,1" x 15,7" x 17,3")
Ukuran Kotak Luar

(tinggi xlebar x kedalaman ) ................... 485mm x 470mm x 505mm

(19,1" x 18,5" x 19,9")
Berat Bersih......... .19,6kg (43,2Ibs)
Berat Pengangkut .22,5kg (49,61bs)
Soket KONEKSI ......c..vvveieiiieeceeie e RCAXx1, XLRx1

Satuan frekuensi audio penuh. .308mm (12,1") Kerucut kertas,

65mm (2,6") Kumparan suarax1

Panel kendali...........coccoooiiiiiiiiiiice e, Volume keseluruhan
Tombol penyesuaian frekuensi (40Hz-80Hz-200Hz)
Tombol fase (0°-180°)
Lampu indiKator............cccccoiiiiiiiiiiieee Menyala listrik
(status kerja: LED hijau, status siaga: LED merah)
Tegangan Masukan ...........cccocceeerieeenieeeniieeenns AC 110V-120V 60Hz,
220V-240V 50Hz
Material Lembar ............cccccceviinnnnn 15mm (0,6") Papan kepadatan
Lampiran .......c.cooooeeeeiiee e Manual Penggunaan x 1
Kartu Pendaftaran Produk x 1

Spesifikasi
Jenis sistem........ccooiiiiiiiiiiis Sistem subwoofer aktif reklektif
Jarak frekuensi (-10dB) ........ccccoeiiiiiiiiieie e 31Hz-200Hz
Kuasa SIStemM .........ccooiiiiiiiiiii 300W
Saiz Produk (Tinggi x lebar xDalam)....... 410mm x 400mm x 440mm

(16.1" x 15.7" x 17.3")
Saiz kotak luar (Tinggi x lebar x Dalam)....485mm x 470mm x 505mm
(19.1" x 18.5" x 19.9")

Berat bersih ..o 19.6kg (43.2Ibs)
Berat Penghantaran .22.5kg (49.6lbs)
Soket sambungan ...... RCAXx1, XLRx1
Unit frekuensi penuh ................ 308mm (12.1") kon pembesar suara,
65mm (2.6") gegelung suara x 1

Panel Kawalan ...........ccoccoiiiiiiiiiincce e Jumlah isipadu
Tombol pelarasan frekuensi (40Hz-80Hz-200Hz)

Tombol fasa (0°-180°)

Lampu penunjuk........cccccooiiiiiiiiniceece e Hidupkan kuasa
(status berfungsi: LED Hijau, status siap sedia: LED Merah)

Voltan iNPUL........oooiiiiiie e AC 110V-120V 60Hz,
220V-240V 50Hz

Papan ..o 15mm (0.6") Medium Density Fiberboard
AKSESON......ooiiiiiiiiccce e Buku Arahan penggunaanx1

Produk kad pendaftaran x1



Cneuundomkauus

Tun cuctemsl ....... OTpaxaTtenbHas akTUBHasi CBepX-HU3Ko4aCTOTHast
akKycTundeckas cuctema

[vnanasoH yactot (-10 ab) 31My-200My,

MOLLIHOCTD CUCTEMBI .......vvvveeeeeeeetiieeeeeeeeeiitee e e e e etaaee e e e e eenaeeeeens 300BT

Pasmep npogykta

(BbICOTa X LUMPWHA X FYBUHA) ... 410Mm x 400MMm *x 440Mm

(16,1" x 15,7" x 17,3")
[abapuTtHble pa3mepbl smka

(BbICOTA X WMPUHA X FYOUHA) ... 485Mm x 470MmM x 505MMm
(19,1" x 18,5" x 19,9")
BEC HETTO ..t 19,6kr (43,2lbs)

Bec npu TpaHCnopTUpOBKe ..
CoeanHuTenbHoe rHesfo..... ..

...22,5kr (49,61bs)
.......... RCAXx1, XLRx1

[MOMHOYACTOTHBIA BMOK.....c.veeveeiieiieeiee 308mm (12,1") Ondbcpy3sop,
65mm (2,6") 3BykoBas kaTtyLuka x 1
MMaHenb YNPABIEHUS ...c...evviiiieiieiieeiieeie e O6Lwas rpoMKoCTb

Pyuka yactotbl (40IMy-80INy-200IL)

Pyuka casbl (0°-180°)

CBETOBOM UHAMKATOP ..covvveviianeianieeneiesieesiee e BkntoyeHue nutaHus
(paboyee cocTosiHME: 3eMeHbI CBETOAMOA,

COCTOSIHNE OXWMAAHUS: KpacHbIi CBETOAMNOA)

BXOAHOE HANPSIKEHWNE ... AC 110B-120B 6001,

220B-240B 500y
Jluctoson matepman......... 15mm (0,6") [ipeBecHOBONOKHUCTas nnuTa
TTPUNOXKEHNE ... WHCTpyKums no akcnnyatauum x 1

PernctpauvoHHas kapTodka npogykTa x 1

AN

USEUANTEUY . sruyd weduaninasasiaudasaiaiuaniluds
%#9AND (-10dB) 31Hz-200Hz
Anav Wil aeszuy 300W

.. 410mm x 400mm x 440mm

(16.1" x 15.7" x 17.3")
PUNANEDY (FI X AT XEN) 485mm x 470mm x 505mm
} (19.1" x 18.5" x 19.9")
wwingn3 19.6kg (43.2Ibs)
Umiinsm 22.5kg (49.61bs)
768 , RCAx1, XLRx1
wiganuddngUuuy o nFEEse 308mm (12.1"),
Jaudaagd 65mm (2.6") x 1

PUINFUAT (9 X NF19 X &n) ..

UNIAILAN . SEaULdeanan
animl5uadud (40Hz-80Hz-200Hz)

aniimlSuna (0°-180°)

SEAULFEIUAN Wanday
(faruzn19vinanu: led Sidien, duauauie: led &uav)

wsvsu Tl AC 110V-120V 60Hz,
220V-240V 50Hz

LWAUNTEAIU UWAUANUUILLUL 15mm (0.6")
alnsnllddu afian15l4dvu x 1

tinstuiindayadudi x 1

Especificacion

Tipo de sistema................... Sistema de subwoofer activo reflectante
Gama de frecuencias (-10dB) ...........cccceviiiiiiiiiicicne 31Hz-200Hz
Potencia de sistema ... 300W
Dimension de producto

(alto x ancho x profundo)............ccoceeeans 410mm x 400mm x 440mm

(16.1" x 15.7" x 17.3")
Dimensioén de caja

(alto x ancho x profundo) .........ccccccvenene 485mm x 470mm x 505mm
(19.1" x 18.5" x 19.9")

PesoNeto ... 19.6kg (43.2Ibs)
Peso de envio 22.5kg (49.61bs)
Toma de CONEXION ......eeveeeeeeeiieeeee e RCAXx1, XLRx1
Unidad de rango completo ...........cccoeeinnennne 308mm (12.1") Cono,
65mm (2.6") Bobina de Voz x 1

Interfaz de control...........ccoiiiiiiiiii Volumen total

Perilla de ajuste de frecuencia (40Hz-80Hz-200Hz)

Perilla de fase (0°-180°)

LUz indiCatiVa.........cooeieiiie e Encendido
(modo de funcionamiento: LED verde,

modo de espera: LED rojo)

Voltaje de entrada ..........cccocoeveiiiiciiiiieices AC 110V-120V 60Hz,

220V-240V 50Hz
Material de panel ...........ccccooceeeeis 15mm (0,6") Tablero de densidad
ACCESONIOS ...t Instrucciones de Uso x 1

Ficha de registro de producto x 1

Théng s6 ky thuat

Loai h& thONg........cooveeeeeeeeeeeeeen Hé thdng loa phan xa am tram
Da&i tAN SO (-10AB) ... 31Hz-200Hz
CONG SUAL h& thONG ... 300W
Kich thwéc san phadm

(cao X RONG X SAU) ..coveeeieiieiiieciiece e 410mm x 400mm x 440mm

(16.1" x 15.7" x 17.3")
Kich thwéc hop bén ngoai

(cao X RONG X SAU) ..cuvevvieiiciieicc 485mm x 470mm x 505mm
(19.1" x 18.5" x 19.9")

Trong lwong tiNh ..o 19.6kg (43.2Ibs)
Trong lwong VAN Chuy@n ..........ccoveviveieieieeees 22.5kg (49.61bs)
DAu nbi phich C8M ....o.ooiieeeeeeeeeeeen RCAXx1, XLRx1
Loa co day du cac dai tan s6............ccevuene. Non loa 308mm (12.1"),
cudn day loa 65mm (2.6") x 1

BANG IBU KNIEN.......ooieiiieicic Am luong

NUm diéu chinh pha (0°-180°)

DN DA ..ottt ettt ettt ettt Bat ngudn
(trang thai lam viéc: den LED xanh,

trang thai cho: dén LED mau dé)

DI&N AP GAU VAO ..o AC 110V-120V 60Hz,

220V-240V 50Hz
VBLIBU ..o Van g MDF 15mm (0,6")
PhU KIN ..o Sé tay huwong dan st dung x 1

Thé dang ky san phdm x 1
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